

**EX 170/24**

**SMT RAJANI Vs. DINESH KAROTIA**

**05.10.2024**

***Fresh execution petition filed. It be checked and registered.***

**Present:** Sh. A P Singh, Ld. Counsel for the DH with DH.

Nazir to report on NDOH.

Issue notice of the petition along with documents upon the JD, through all modes, including speed post/Registered AD, on filing PF/RC. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Put up on **31.01.2025**.

**(Ankur Jain-II)**  
**DJ-02, SHD District**  
**KKD/Delhi 05.10.2024**