

8 EX 170/24
SMT RAJANI Vs. DINESH KAROTIA

31.01.2025

Present: Sh. Turan Garg, Ld. Counsel for the DH (through VC).
DH in person.

As per report, notice to JDs remained unserved.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that JD no.1 is deliberately evading service as he is very much residing in the suit property itself and JD no.2 Smt. Sunita shall appear on NDOH, as the present execution has been filed pursuant to the decree of partition between the parties and now, the suit property has to be put for auction for the purpose of satisfaction of the present execution in terms of the judgment dated 09.05.2023.

Let fresh notice be served upon the JDs by way of affixation on the suit property on filing of PF/ RC.

Steps be taken within a week from today.

The Court Auctioner is also directed to appear in person on NDOH. Copy of this order be also sent to Court Auctioner for information and compliance.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.05.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 31.01.2025