

7 EX 170/24

SMT RAJANI Vs. DINESH KAROTIA

12.12.2025

Present: Sh. Turan Garg and Sh. A. P. Singh, Ld. Counsels
for the DH alongwith DH.
JD no.2 in person.
Sh. Sanjeev Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for objector/
Saira (through VC).
None for JD no.1.

As per report, summons were affixed on the suit
property, stated to be last known address of JD no.1.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that DH is not aware of
any other address of JD No.1.

Ld. Counsel for objector seeks time to file objections
on NDOH. Let copy of the objections be supplied to the DH one
week prior to NDOH.

Put up for filing of objections, if any on **23.01.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 12.12.2025