

EX 170/24
SMT RAJANI Vs. DINESH KAROTIA

07.08.2026

Present: DH in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Puran Garg
through VC.
Sh. Jitesh Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Reply filed by the DH to the objections and it is submitted that the reply was sent in advance to the Counsel for the JD on WhatsApp.

JD denies the same that he has not received the reply. Let DH to file proof of sending the reply through WhatsApp, and if it is found that the objector has made some incorrect submissions, then heavy cost is liable to be imposed upon him.

Now, objector submits that reply may be sent by way of e-mail advsanjeevchoudhary10@gmail.com. Now, hard copy supplied by the DH to the JD.

Put up for arguments on the objections on
09.10.2026.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 07.08.2026